# Summons - For Civil Penalties Only NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE • Division of Environmental Health

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE • DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	
Permit/Accela/CAMIS No.   Complaint No.   Complaint No.   C 2017-0056	HEARING DATE
BUREAU  A hearing in this matter has been scheduled at the NYC Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings — Hearings Division 1-844-OATH-NYC (1-	
NYC Charter Sections 1048 and 1049 and the Rules of the City of New York authorize the NYC Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings (OATH) to hold hearings. For hearing options, see other side of the Bronx Brooklyn Manhattan Queens Staten Island 3030 Third Avenue 9 Bond Street, 6th Floor 66 John Street, 11th Floor 31-00 47th Ave, 3rd Floor 350 St. Marks Bronx, NY 10455 Brooklyn, NY 11201 New York, NY 10038 Long Island City, NY 11101 Staten Island,	Place
► You must respond to this Summons by either  Failure to respond may result in a default judgement being  Flease read the back of this Summons by either	mons carefully, a
appearing at the scheduled hearing or by following one of the other options listed on the back of this Summons. Issued against you, which means you will be found in violation of all it contains instructions regarding you allegations described below and any fines imposed will be doubled. In any obligations for responding to the	
VIOLATION ADDRESS ADDRESS NO. & STREET BOROUGH STATE ZIP Visit nyc.gov/healthcode	
773 West Life Avenue Chilo 1000 City 101 1000 regulations.	ii bepartment
SUMMONS # D4576-1703. You must reference the Summons Number listed to the left in all correspondence or	
CODE SECTION (Unless otherwise inquiries to the Hearings Division.  CONDITION noted Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION	
NO. H-2 /73.14(d)(1)(1)(A) Failure to control dust dispersal in that	
2 visible construction dust and debas was observed	6
ON ELCOPS: 2,3,4,5,6,7,9/0,11,12,13/14thelocc, Active	SON
constaction was absenced in process. Multiple	ZIP
CODE SECTION (Unless otherwise CONDITION poted Code is the NYC Health Code)PESCRIPTION	ON ON
	A A
Nacant apartments are under going	)EAI
The state of the s	J A
Sheet rook inside vacant apartments Property manager, MrGrisales 9	DE 0
	N S
CONDITION CODE SECTION (Unless otherwise noted Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION	State State
CONDITION CODE SECTION (Unless otherwise noted Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION  NO. Plastic containment Flaps were observed not be conserved to the new containment of the new code o	≥ Nos
property attached allowing dust to disperse anto the	SI
Example area.	ENT
	ON S
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE EMPLOYEES MUST SHOW IDENTIFICATION. I, an employee of the agency named above, affirm under penalty of perjury that I personally observed the commission of the violation(s) charged above and/or verified their existence through a review of departmental records. False statements made herein are punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law.	SP -
violation(s) charged above and/or vernied their existence through a review of departmental records. Palse statements made nerein are punishable as a class A Misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law.	2 ==
	UP SE
DOHMH REP. SIGNATURE: RODANSON I.D. # 16/8 See Stone Son I.D. # 16/8	Borough
RECEIVED BY: NAME (PRINT) OF A SIGNATURE TITLE	<b>1 1 1 1</b>
I acknowledge that I have received a copy of this Summons and instructions for responding, and that I am authorized to accept service of this Summons.	. 2
AT-18/3B (Rev. 01/16)	UI Pages

#### **Summons - For Civil Penalties Only** NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE • Division of Environmental Health Permit/Accela/CAMIS No. Complaint No. Inspection Date Time AM MA AM HEARING 2017 -2- PM ☐ PM DATE MONTH A hearing in this matter has been scheduled at the NYC Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings — Hearings Division 1-844-OATH-NYC (1-844-628-4692): BUREAU NYC Charter Sections 1048 and 1049 and the Rules of the City of New York authorize the NYC Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings (OATH) to hold hearings. For hearing options, see other side of this Summons. Brooklyn Manhattan Queens Staten Island 3030 Third Avenue 9 Bond Street, 6th Floor 66 John Street, 11th Floor 31-00 47th Ave, 3rd Floor 350 St. Marks Place Bronx, NY 10455 Brooklyn, NY 11201 New York, NY 10038 Long Island City, NY 11101 Staten Island, NY 10301 ► You must respond to this Summons by either Failure to respond may result in a default judgement being > Please read the back of this Summons carefully, as appearing at the scheduled hearing or by following one issued against you, which means you will be found in violation of all it contains instructions regarding your rights, options, of the other options listed on the back of this Summons. allegations described below and any fines imposed will be doubled. and obligations for responding to the allegations. VIOLATION ADDRESS ADDRESS NO. & STREET Visit nyc.gov/healthcode to find the NYC BOROUGH Health Code and Health Department avenue **SUMMONS #** You must reference the Summons Number listed to the left in all correspondence or CODE SECTION (Unless otherwise inquiries to the Hearings Division. CONDITION noted Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION RESPOND 1.00 CODE SECTION (Unless otherwise APPEAR AND CONDITION noted Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION NO. 20 RESPONDENT IS SUMMONED CODE SECTION (Unless otherwise CONDITION noted Code is the NYC Health Code). DESCRIPTION NO. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE EMPLOYEES MUST SHOW IDENTIFICATION. I, an employee of the agency named above, affirm under penalty of perjury that I personally observed the commission of the violation(s) charged above and/or verified their existence through a review of departmental records. False statements made herein are punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law. DOHMH REP. SIGNATURE: Horamson

I acknowledge that I have received a copy of this Summons and instructions for responding, and that I am authorized to accept service of this Summons.

SIGNATURE

**BECEIVED BY: NAME (PRINT)** 

AT-18/3B (Rev. 01/16)

SUMMONS - RESPONDENT COPY

TITLE

RESPONDENT MUST
APPEAR IN PERSON

Page 2 of Pages

## **Summons - For Civil Penalties Only**

### NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE • Division of Environmental Health

MEW TOUR OFF DEFAUTMENT OF REALTH AND INCIDENCE OF DIVISION OF CHARGO	mnontai noatui		
Permit/Accela/CAMIS No.   Complaint No.   Complaint No.   C 2017-0056   Inspection Date   Time   DAM   O   O   O   O   O   O   O   O   O	17 9:30 YR TIME	PM	HEARING DATE
BUREAU  A hearing in this matter has been scheduled at the NYC Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings — Hear  NYC Charler Sections 1048 and 1049 and the Rules of the City of New York authorize the NYC Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings (OATH) to hold i  Bronx  Brooklyn  GManhattan  Queens	earings. For hearing options,	DATH-NYC (1-84 , see other side of this Staten Island	44-628-4692): Summons.
3030 Third Avenue 9 Bond Street, 6th Floor 66 John Street, 11th Floor 31-00 47th Avenue Bronx, NY 10455 Brooklyn, NY 11201 New York, NY 10038 Long Island	Ave, 3rd Floor 3	350 St. Marks Pl Staten Island, N	
<ul> <li>You must respond to this Summons by either         appearing at the scheduled hearing or by following one of the other options listed on the back of this Summons.     </li> <li>Failure to respond may result in a default judgement being issued against you, which means you will be found in violation of all allegations described below and any fines imposed will be doubled.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Please read the ba it contains instructionand obligations for</li> </ul>	ons regarding your	rights, options,
7,0000 7,7000 0,7	Health (	gov/healthcode to Code and Health	
SUMMONS # 04576-17 \( \text{3}\)  CONDITION (Unless otherwise noted Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION  CONDITION (Unless otherwise inquiries to the Hearings Division.			
NO. H-2 173, 14 (d) (A) (A) Failure to control dust dispersal	, in that		
1 visible construction dust and debris was obse	rves		(C)
on cloors; 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 the loca.	Active,		) JO/ SPOI
CONSTRUCTION WOCK Was abserved in progress. Mic	1tiple	1 7	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}$
CONDITION poked Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION	<b>7</b> ~.	1 3-4	H AN
NOCCIH apartments are once opin	2) installing	36.4	P F C
Sheet rook inside vacant apachments. Property manager, Mc		DI Y	TO A
said construction workers were manually sanding sheet	rock.	1 8 6	Ne C to
CODE SECTION (Unless atherwise noted Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION		1 2 6	State
Plastic containment Plaps were observ	red not	Propert Avon	vins (
property attached, allowing dust to disperse onto	the		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Example area.		0 70	NDE T
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE EMPLOYEES MUST SHOW IDENTIFICATION. I, an employee of the agency named above, affirm under penalty of perjury that I personally observed	the commission of the	S Jen E	
violation(s) charged above and/or verified their existence through a review of departmental records. False statements made herein are punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor pursuant to section 21	0.45 of the Penal Law.	in Co. and Co. and Co. and Co. and Co.	ラ
DOHMH REP. SIGNATURE: HOMAN I.D. B. Abranson	<u>"/6/8</u>	Responde Address N	Borough
	518258	1	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	ESPONDENT MUST	Pageo	of Pages

## **Summons - For Civil Penalties Only**

	NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE • Division of Environmental Health		
. :	Permit/Accela/CAMIS No.   Complaint No.   Complaint No.   C2017 - OOS6   Inspection Date   Time   DAM   DAY   20 1   9/30   TIME	PM 4	HEARING DATE
	BUREAU  A hearing in this matter has been scheduled at the NYC Office of Administrative Trials and Hearings — Hearings Division 1-844-O	ATH-NYC (1	I-844-628-4692):
	3030 Third Avenue 9 Bond Street, 6th Floor 66 John Street, 11th Floor 31-00 47th Ave, 3rd Floor 35	see olher side of taten Island 50 St. Marks taten Island	s Place
	➤ You must respond to this Summons by either  □ Failure to respond may result in a default judgement being  □ Please read the back appearing at the scheduled hearing or by following one of the other options listed on the back of this Summons.  □ Failure to respond may result in a default judgement being or listed against you, which means you will be found in violation of all allegations described below and any fines imposed will be doubted.  □ And Obligations for respond may result in a default judgement being or listed against you, which means you will be found in violation of all and obligations for respond may result in a default judgement being or listed against you, which means you will be found in violation of all and obligations for respond may result in a default judgement being or listed against you, which means you will be found in violation of all and obligations for respond may result in a default judgement being or listed against you, which means you will be found in violation of all and obligations for respond may result in a default judgement being or listed against you, which means you will be found in violation of all and obligations for respond may result in a default judgement being or listed against you, which means you will be found in violation of all and obligations for respond may result in a default judgement being or listed against you, which means you will be found in violation of all and obligations described below and any fines imposed will be doubted.	ck of this Sun	nmons carefully, a
			le to find the NYC alth Department
S	West End Avenue CMN Newtork N. 1003 Health Coregulation  White the Summons Number		an Dopartment
NO.	State From Front County (No. 1) and County (No. 1)		<b>─</b>
<u></u>			Z DNO
			ZIP OC S
	CODE SECTION (Unitess atherwise	Jano-9	
	CONDITION noted Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION	9	· AND
NO.		( E)	FAB   H
			36 +
		[ P	"]   p
		100 mg/mg/	
	CODE SECTION (Unless otherwise CONDITION noted Code is the NYC Health Code) DESCRIPTION	8	State Com
NO.	Proceedings will be held under the authoris		Avener state  State  N  IS SUMMONED
	OF the New York City Granter section 558 and the	79	
	rules of the city of new york at 29 Rent titles	7 ,l	1 1 N
	1-v.	Sheet and Street	3rd A JUCK RESPONDENT IS
	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE EMPLOYEES MUST SHOW IDENTIFICATION. I, an employee of the agency named above, affirm under penalty of perjury that I personally observed the commission of the	and Street	公 一 第
	violation(s) charged above and/or verified their existence through a review of departmental records. False statements made herein are punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law.	l () g	
دي.	DOHMH REP. SIGNATURE: RADIO 1.D. # 1618	Respondent	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
-	RECEIVED BY: NAME (PRINT) TO 16 2140 SIGNATURE TITLE 518260	( N &	
	Tacknowledge that I have received a copy of this Summons and instructions for recogniting, and that I am authorized to accept copying of this Summons.	Page 5	of Pages
4T-18	/3B (Rev. 01/16) 77 17 005 4 HEARINGS DIVISION COPY  APPEAR IN PERSON		

Date:  Activity Type:  Case Primary Prevention 10-14 (Low Activity Activity Type)	otion	Peeli			125	New Young	and Ment s Program/ st, 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor (646) 6	CN 58, Nev 532-6002	ning Preven v York, NY	10013	Child ID  LASU O  C Q C  Perket 1	rder Ni	mber C	Order Number  ASU Number  L Q0/6-	3
ADDRESS INFO	ORMAT	ION	477					7			<u></u>	·			
Child: (Last)			(Fire	st)		Addres	ss Туре	Building				Hon	e Phone		
								į	amily 🖊	สโนโน์ Dv	velling	Cell	Phone		
						Cn	nois	- Other	•			Wor	k Phone		
Address: "N	New						We .	Λ	I A	pt	Floor	Bore	ough Zir	Code H	0/6
9/5 OWNER INFO	RMATIC		E	nd	A	/enue				MN	1-1	\$	1/2	२०५३ व	12
Name: (Last)			(Firs	st)			Home P	Phone (	1			C	ell Phone		
S11 :00	c<1		. 0	~ ~ ~	١١			hone (6	,	<b>7</b> 0 .	226		```		
Address C	<u> </u>	2116		Ohe		Έ	WOIK	Apt	City	1_/_	2570	2 🕌	tate 2	Zip Code	
825	35	مار		<u>renu</u>	<u>.e.</u>			36 F	, ,	) esc	040	Ch	Ny /	0022	
CONTRACTOR Company Name	RINFOR	MATI	NO	ĺþ	roject C	'nntant		i	Dhana				Fax	-	
Company Name				'	rojeci c	Untact		1	Phone				rax		ļ
Address									( )	State	. 12	i- Cod	( )	Certificate Numb	
Address						Apt		City		State	,   2	ip Cod	c   Erac	Jerumeate (vuino	er
CASE EVENTS	3					ONMENT.					SAFETY	*******			
Event Code			Code		Event Co			Result Cod	e		Event Co	ode SI	- [	Result Code	,
Early Intervention	ın		ow Guard	- 1	_	Information	ı			_					
Accepted		_ Vio							Child II						
Rejected			Violation	- '-	Child ID	T			Child II						$\longrightarrow$
Healthy Homes I			Yes	_ No		Safe Hou	ise:	Rejected	A	Accepted		rami	ly Currently	in Safe House	
Job #	MINIST I I	ON I	Paint: # c	f XRF		Paint: #	of Positive		Dust W	/ipes: #	of Sample	s	Dust Wine	s: # of Positive	
										•	•				
Other Samples -	Type and	l Quanti	ty (describ	e)											
VIEW COR			~												
HEALTH COD			5	57. 1. 1. 1.	41 1-						Ω	conant	Protection		
General Provisions	Admini Require			Work Me	inous			ŀ	Orders or	>100ft <sup>2</sup>				2 - 100ft <sup>2</sup>	
. 3.05	<u> </u>	1 (c)(l)(,	<b>\</b> }	173.14(	d)(1)(A)	1 1	73.14(d)(2)(	(F)		e)(1)(A)(i)			e)(1)(1)(i)(cc)	173.14(e)(2)	(A)
3.07	173.14	4 (c)(1)(1	3)	173.14(4	1)(1)(B)	1	73.14(d)(3)(	(A)	173.14(c	eX(1)(A)(i	i) "	173.14(	e)(1)(1)(i)(dd)	[73.14(e)(2)	
3.09 3.15		4 (c)(2)(/ 4 (c)(2)(I		173.14()			73.14(d)(3)( 73.14(d)(3)(		173.14(c 173.14(c				e)(1)(l)(ii) e)(1)(l)(ii)(aa)	173.14(e)(2)	
173.13(a)(1)		1 (c)(2)(1		173.14(			73.14(d)(3)			e)(1)(D)			e)(1)(I)(ii)(bb)	173.14(e)(2)	)(F)
		4(c)(2)(8		173.14(			73.14(d)(3)(		173-14(				e)(1)(1)(ii)(cc)		
		4(c)(2)(B 4(c)(2)(B		_ 173.14(	u)(2)(E)	1	73.14(d)(4)		173.14(6	e)(1)(F) e)(1)(G)			e)(1)(I)(ii)(dd) e)(1)(I)(ii)(ee)		,(ri)
		4(c)(2)(E							173.14(	e)(1)(H)	1	173.14(	e)(1)(1)(ii)(ff)	Apt Turnover	
	173.1	4(c)(3)( <i>A</i>	()							e)(1)(1)(i) av Lythia	3		e)(1)(l)(lil) e)(1)(l)(lv)	7 173.14(e)(3)	
										e)(1)(1)(i); c)(1)(1)(i);		173.14(		173.14(e)(3) 173.14(e)(3)	
Healthy Homes	Hazard:					I-	to the territory				<del></del>				
311 Complaint	Number:														
PHS (Print)		1		PHS	S (Signa	ture)		1	1	Badge	#	3	mployee ID	#   Date:	
0					5	c,		n=1/			 ~ /		/		_
15 Abro	imsc	3 <i>n</i> /	Cfreder	4/20	200	<del>~/</del>	/ (			3339	i/m	12/6	6/8/M	77 106/2	7//2
Copy Received I			_		y Recei	ved By (Si	(nature)			Relatio	nship to	Child:		Date:	
10	00	را ! ه	, (	İ		•								1/2	7/17
10 20	<u>" W</u>	<u> </u>	<u>ç.</u>	200		(Signature)				Badge	#		mployee ID	# Date:	#/-
Supervisor (Prin	· /	1/2	10.1.	,   Տար	ICI VISUI	(Signature)	1			-	<i>"</i> /	"		"   -1	1-1
M. Ze	angl	100	ev	<u> </u>			V			33	4 <i>0</i>		1787		
URGENT! A important visit.	\ field rep	resenta:	tive of the l	Department	of Heal	th and Men	tal Hygien	e's Health	y Homes P	rogram/	Lead Pois	oning I	revention w	as here today for	an
!			_			v Salud Mei	ntal. Progr	ama de Ho	igares Salin	dables/P	revención	de Env	venenamiento	o por Plomo, esti	uvo
aquí hoy para un														,	

#### NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

Healthy Homes Program/Lead Poisoning Prevention 125 Worth Street, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor CN 58, New York, NY 10013 Tel. (646) 632-6002, Fax. (347) 396-8926 or (646) 632-6004

☑ Inspection Report Notes □ Progress Report □ Activity Report Notes □
Address 913 West End Avenue Child ID Number
Apt. # Borough 1   Zip   LASU Number   CMN   Borough 1   CO25   L70/6-0148   C201>-00.56
Assessment/Observations/Comments
visited the above address to conduct a follow-up
inspection on a complaint regarding generation
OF dust in the building due to construction. Acces
was gained into building. I met with project
Manager, William Grisates and a visual walk-
through inspection was conducted. Mr Grisales accompanies
me through the walk-through and visible construction
dust and debris was observed on Plaors: 2, 3, 4,5
6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14th Floor. Active construction was
Observed in progress. Mutiple vacant apartments
Observed installing Sheet rock and Mr Frisales said
that worker's were manually sanding sheet rock.
Pastic containment flags were observed not properly
cuttached , allowing dust to disperse onto the common
area. Mr Grisales was advise to use a HERA Vacuum
While sanding and was advised not to day sand.
Construction workers were observed not wiping their
Shoes prior to leaving the work-site dispersing
dust on to the common area. Mr Grisales was instructed
to provide a moist tour for construction workers to
wipe there shoes prior to leaving the work-site.
Supervisor Askote Chemach from Myc UcltMH/Hea/thg  Staff Signature) Badge # 1.D. # Date Copy received by
1000 1 10 be mailed
Supervisor (Signature)   8adge #   1.D. #/ Daily
INSPECTION REPORT: White (RSU); Canary (Data Entry & FSU); Pink (Public) PROGRESS REPORT: White (RSU or FSU)

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE Healthy Homes Program/Lead Poisoning Prevention 125 Worth Street, 6th Floor CN 58, New York, NY 10013 Tel. (646) 632-6002, Fax. (347) 396-8926 or (646) 632-6004

	, (2.1.)		2 3
Daniel B. (1)		Page:	5_or_ <u>.</u> 3_
Inspection Report Notes	☐ Progress Report	☐ Activity Report Notes	

Address Q15 111ec Fal O Child ID Number
Apt.# Borough Izin LIASII Number
CMN 1 1 10025   LASU Number   Order Number   C2017-00.56
Assessment/Observations/Comments
Health Homes program and informed him inspection
Cial Day Mac Chi
findings. Mc Chenych issued a Stop work order
Mr. Grisales and construction workers on site were
instructed to Stop all construction work immediately
and that only emercency reprise and one be
and that only emergency repairs could can be done, until the stop work order is lifted. Mr
Carry Charles Stop Clar Orace 15 11Fted of 16
Grisales was instructed to Clean with a HEPA
Vacuum and wet mop and towel Floors BSM+- 15th
floor and to provide properly attended plastic
Containment Black God described
Containment Plaps for Eccrivary Of Vacant
apartments undergoing construction.
Staff (Signature) Badge #074 I.D. # 2/37 Date Copy received by
Tolor 5 TP (1) 3339/16/8/106/28/17 x TO be mailed.
Supervisor (Signature) Badge # I.D.# / Dale /
INSPECTION REPORT: White (RSU): Canary (Pata Fatry & ESU): Pink (Public)

PROGRESS REPORT: White (RSU or FSU); Pink (Public)